the corner of Lake & Cross Streets.  Ahimmas Darling lived 
on the east side of Lake Street just past Railroad Street. This 
house featured two immense chimneys built of field stones. 
Fifteen members of the Darling family were born in town 
before 1750, and one hundred and fifteen (115) by 1850. 

Cornelius and Samuel signed the petition for Bellingham to 
become a town. Other family members, Dennis, Eben and 
Joshua are listed as having fought in the Revolutionary War. 

In 1790, the first US Census, there were 121 families living in